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Do you have a philosophy about teaching courses at Guam Community College? Please describe
fully.

Text Entry

Two ways interactions

My philosophy is to always follow Guam Community College's mission statement

| believe that anyone is capable of learning anything. It does not matter how difficult it may be, hard work and
good charecter will carry us forward. | am resposible not only for a students education but also the charecter
needed to succeed.

Every student has the capability of learning, regardless of their background.

Teach through experience and knowledge.

| believe in empowering students to step into their identities as writers in order for them to have control over every
aspect of their lives. This training includes an understanding of the writing process, seeing written works as
machines with their various parts, and rigorous writing practice that incorporates peer review and feedback.

Participation is a very large part of learning. If | am unable to convince students to participate in class through the
way | teach, then | try to teach in a way that will allow them to learn and in turn participate.

| am sorry but | do not understand this question.

Student Success is directly related to the relationships they cultivate with instructors, and the instructional
methodologies instructors continue to develop.

As a former high school English teacher, | commit to teaching at GCC so that | may see the reality of students'
writing abilities after high school. With guided instruction, practice, and reinforcement, students should be able to
improve and get one step closer to completing their English requirements.



Please indicate the program or department with which you are affiliated.

Text Entry

Tourism, Chamorro and Foreign Languages

Technology Department

math

English Department

Technology

English

Construction Trades (Electricity)

criminal justice and social sciences

English

ELI



| have taught one or more classes online.

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
1 1 Yes [ 11 16.42%
2 0 No ] 56 83.58%

Total 67 100.00%



| have participated in professional development orientation for teaching online.

# Scoring
1 1
2 1
3 0

Answer

Mandatory

Voluntary

None

Total

Bar

Response

50

56

%

0.00%

10.71%

89.29%

100.00%



Available through an outside vendor. Please state the provider:

New at GCC | am not familiar
NA
| don't the answer.

Participating in training to teach online at the campus is:

# Scoring
1 1
2 1
3 0
4 0

Answer

Offered annually

Only required for new
online courses

Not available

Available through an
outside vendor.
Please state the
provider:

Total

Bar
[ |
[ |
I
|

Response

40

56

%

8.93%

14.29%

71.43%

5.36%

100.00%



If you have developed an online course, were you trained to use a quality standard or guidelines?

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %

Ye_s, | adopted and am | 1 1.79%
using them

Yes, | adopted and
2 1 have partially 0 0.00%
implemented them

Yes, however | use |

o,
8 L them as a resource only L 1092
No, | was not provided
4 0 with standards or [ | 4 7.14%

guidelines

No, | have never

5 0 developed an online [ ] 50 89.29%
course before

Total 56 100.00%



Other, please state
white board, multi media; laptop, projector
Course Studio
Internet
digital board
Standard Website - Blog
power point
Forgot LMS
UOP system, and Elsevier resorces
MathXL, ExamView Suite

Cisco Network Academy

Which Learning Management Systems (LMS) have you ever used?

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
1 1 Blackboard [ | 8 14.29%
2 1 Moodle [ 5 8.93%
3 1 Canvas 0 0.00%
4 1 Other, please state [ ] 12 21.43%

| have never used a
5 0 Learning Management [ 31 55.36%
System

Total 56 100.00%



Not sure, please explain:

Blogging

N/A

| have not taught online.

| have not taught an online course.
N/A

Never heard of this system

N/A

Other, please state:

Never taught online, online attended online.

not taught online
Never taught online before

If you taught online, what Learning Management System(s) have you used? Check as many as

necessary.
# Answer
1 BlackBoard
2 Moodle
3 Canvas
4 Not sure, please explain:
5 Other, please state:

Total

Bar

Response

13

19

32

73

%

13.43%

19.40%

0.00%

28.36%

47.76%

100.00%



No, it was already developed. Please state the source.
Guam Code

UoG

Have you developed course content for online teaching? Feel free to check multiple answers.

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %

1 1 Yes H 7 10.45%

Yes, with help from
2 1 campus information | 1 1.49%
technology staff

Yes, with help from o
’ 1 another faculty member l 3 4.48%
4 1 Partially | 3 4.48%
No, it was already
5 0 developed. Please state [ 3 4.48%
the source.
® 0 No I 52 77.61%

Total 69 100.00%



Have you taken an online course(s)?

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
1 1 Yes I 39 58.21%
6 0 No I 28 41.79%

Total 67 100.00%



In preparing for an online course, | expect the syllabus to be:

# Scoring
2 0
3 1
4 0
5 1

Answer

Written by the course
book publisher

New, as | am teaching
a new course

The same length as for
my in class courses

Lengthier than for in
class courses

Total

Bar
I
I
I
I

Response

15

34

16

67

%

2.99%

22.39%

50.75%

23.88%

100.00%



Online communication tools
Facebook

Chat, blog

Other, please state:

i am not teaching an online course

whats app
online chat

skype

When students need additional assistance, | am available: (Feel free to check more than one).

# Scoring
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1

Answer

Other, please state:

By text

By phone

By email

In person

Total

Bar

Response

23

38

64

62

195

%

11.94%

34.33%

56.72%

95.52%

92.54%

100.00%



When a student communicates with a question or issue, | respond:

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %

Students must follow

1 0 instructions in the | 3 4.48%
syllabus

2 0 When | have time | 2 2.99%

3 1 During the weekend | 1 1.49%

4 1 Within two days [ 12 17.91%

5 1 Within 24 hours ] 49 73.13%

Total 67 100.00%



When students are late with an assignment, |: (Feel free to provide multiple answers).

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
Never allow late °
L ¢ submissions l 2 2
Review based on the <
2 1 assignment [ 21 31.34%
3 1 Lower the grade/points I 37 55909,

for the assignment

Allow late submission .
4 ! with a good reason ] 46 68.66%

5 1 Allow them to turn in the . 59

assignment anyway 32.84%

Total 128 100.00%



While teaching in class or online, campus technology specialists are available when | need their
support.

# Answer Bar Response %
1 Never available | 2 2.99%
2 Unlikely to be available [ | 9 13.43%
; \oire alatono 1
4 Sometimes available [ 21 31.34%
5 Always available [ 24 35.82%

Total 67 100.00%



| expect to spend as much or more time teaching my online courses as | would in a face to face

course.
#

1

2

3

4

5

Scoring

Answer

Very Unlikely

Unlikely

Undecided

Likely

Very Likely

Total

Bar

Response

14

18

28

67

%

4.48%

5.97%

20.90%

26.87%

41.79%

100.00%



| know that students like my online course(s) because: (Feel free to check more than one)

# Scoring
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1

Answer Bar Response
Performance review I 45
Feedback from other
students I 35
High success rates of . 19

students

High retention rates of . 11

students

Total 110

%

67.16%

52.24%

28.36%

16.42%

100.00%



| have regular access to a computer and the Internet to manage my online course at home, on

campus, library, etc.

# Scoring
1 0
2 0
3 1
4 1
5 1

Answer

Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

All of the Time

Total

Bar

Response

12

51

67

%

1.49%

1.49%

2.99%

17.91%

76.12%

100.00%



| am able to create, save, print, and manage files on my computer.

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
1 0 Never 1 1.49%
2 0 Rarely 1 1.49%
3 1 Sometimes | 4 5.97%
4 1 Often [ | 13 19.40%
5 1 All of the Time ] 48 71.64%

Total 67 100.00%



| am able to create, save, print and manage files on the campus Learning Management System.

# Scoring
1 0
2 0
3 1
4 1
5 1

Answer

Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

All of the Time

Total

Bar

Response

16

14

26

67

%

23.88%

4.48%

11.94%

20.90%

38.81%

100.00%



| know where to get help for any issues, problems or concerns | have while working in class or in
the online classroom.

# Scoring Answer Bar Response %
1 0 Never [ | 5 7.46%
2 0 Rarely | g 4.48%
3 1 Sometimes [ 16 23.88%
4 1 Often [ ] 21 31.34%
5 1 All of the Time [ 22 32.84%

Total 67 100.00%



Scoring: Score

Min Value

Max Value

Sum

Mean

Weighted Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

ltems

Statistic

Value

22

917

13.69

0.72

8.46

2.91

67

1279



